Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) CAMB No. 0654 0037 (avg. 5/34/3003) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	• • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Om P. Agrawal, Bradley A. Sharpe-Geisler,	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, inc.
Om P. Agrawai, Bradley A. Snarpe-Geisier, Nicholas A. Schmitz	Name:
NICHORS A. Schmicz	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: One AMD Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	PO Box 3453
Other	
	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94088-3453
6/2/1995	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/338,619	B. Patent No.(s)
	• •
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mark I Rocker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
1481116	
(503) 268-8629 Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	-
	0.00
Street Address: 5555 NE Moore Court	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5555 No. 1105 Street	501958
	501956
City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97124	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
\mathcal{L}_{-} ()	
110 to 1	
Mark L. Becker ACC	E/20/02
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Att__ Docket No. M-3352 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

of 891 Highlands Circle, Los Altos, CA 94024 Om P. Agrawal Bradley A. Sharpe-Geisler of 1416 Dot Court, San Jose, CA 95120 Nicholas A. Schmitz of 401 Crescent Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

> "A PROGRAMMABLE OPTIMIZED-DISTRIBUTION LOGIC ALLOCATOR FOR A HIGH-DENSITY COMPLEX PLD"

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

County of

Dune 2, 1995 before me,

personally appeared Dw P. Acryawal - personally known to me or proved to me on the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they, executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s). acted, executed the instrument.

Martha E. Trujillo Comm. #989117 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA BANTA CLARA COUNTY () SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires March 24, 1997

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Att__ Docket No. M-3352 US

Executed this 2 day of 799e , 1995.
Bradley A Sharporton
State of () ss.
Country of Janta Clara
on one 2 1995 before me, Now De-Ceisley personally appeared brackly A. Shaw De-Ceisley personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Martha E. Trujillo WITNESS my hand and official seal. Comm. #989117 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY COmm. Expires March 24, 1997 Comm. Expires March 24, 1997
Executed this 2ND day of June, 1995
Nicholas A. Schmitz
County of Canal Clara
on Sunt 2 1995 before me. Northa E. Truilo personally appeared Michelas A. Schmitz — personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.
Martha E. Trujillo Comm. #989117 Comm. #989117 SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Expires March 24, 1997 SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

L:\DM8\5785\M-3352_U\0131974.WP

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME 119911